10-24-2001

FORM	PTO	- 1	594
(Rev 6	1.931		

RE(



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101884	263 <u>Y</u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Phoenix Productions Company (0/07/0/	Name: Phoenix Health Care Products, LLC			
Individual Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6161 North 64th Street			
Corporation-State - Wisconsin	City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53218			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership			
	Limited Partnership			
Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State			
X Assignment	Other Wisconsin Limited Liability Corporation			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date: September 25, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
EXECUTION Date. Generalization 25, 2593	Additional numbers of conveying party (see) attacked.			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
,	1,924,603			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo			
to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40			
Name: Marshall J. Brown	_			
	∑ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Atty. Docket No. 068795/0101				
	8. Deposit account number:			
	06-1450			
Street Address: One IBM Plaza, Suite 3300	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accessint)			
330 North Wabash Avenue				
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60611-3608	100 200			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document. October 2, 2001				
Marshall J. Brown Date				
Name/Reg. No. 1 1,500				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				



UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PHOENIX PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, having its principal place of business at 6161 N. 64th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218-1543 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,924,603, for the mark STERIFORM ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, PHOENIX HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS, LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Corporation, having its principal place of business at 6161 North 64th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigner if this Assignment had not been made. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such reasonable acts that shall be required in order for Assignee to perfect and secure such rights.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, this 25 day of \$207. , 2001 at William W

PHOENIX HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS, LLC

Name: George J Wordingham

Title: President

) NATION NATIONAL DEPOSITION NATIONAL DEPOSITION NATIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL

10-02-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

W

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 10/02/2001